
 HOLLAND CHORALE 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

2018 – 2019 Revised June 2018 

 

Pam Wells, President 

6722 Crown Point Dr. 

Hudsonville, MI 49426 

 616-822-8203 

wellsp@gvsu.edu 

              pwells6782@gmail.com (google docs) 

 

Mihai Craioveanu, Vice President 

74 West 12th Street 

Holland, MI 49423  

616-396-2242 

Cell:  616-510-5112 

craioveanu@hope.edu 

 

Julie Anderson, Treasurer 

12942 Blueberry Lane 

Holland, MI 49424 

616-928-3976 

Cell:  616-915-7771 

JAnderson@cpaholland.com 

 

Sally Zenas, Secretary 

1273 Prestwick Dr. 

Holland, MI 49423 

269-214-1475 

szenas329@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

Patrick Coyle, Artistic Director 

988 Singapore Dr. 

Saugatuck, MI 49453 

513-236-1433 

pcoyle@hollandchorale.org 

 

Jennifer Brunk, Operations Manager 

14125 Fox Trail Dr. 

Holland, MI 49424 

919-928-6383 

jennifer@hollandchorale.org 

 

Carol Bechtel, Past President 

579 Lawndale 

Holland, MI 49423 

616-403-1748 

carol.bechtel@westernsem.edu 

 

 

Brian Carder 

65 W. 14th St. 

Holland, MI 49423 

616-403-7064 

blcarder@gmail.com 
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Liz Colburn 

574 Lawndale Ct. 

Holland, MI 49423 

616-283-6665 

colburn@hope.edu 

 

Que-Lan Engels 

1346 Waukazoo Dr. 

Holland, MI 49424 

616-292-4732 

qlengels@hotmail.com 

 

Phil Konczyk 

2250 Torrent St. 

Muskegon, MI 49441 

616-499-3403 

pkonczyk@stfrancisholland.org 

 

Jean Lemmenes 

1859 W. Lakewood Blvd. 

Holland, MI 49424 

616-283-5263 

jlemmenes@gmail 

 

Pam Pierson 

6264 118th Ave. 

Fennville, MI 49408 

616-405-7056 

pam.pierson@gmail.com 

 

Jennifer Ritsema 

272 Westenbroek St. 

Zeeland, MI 49464 

616-772-1403 (H) 

616-403-3214 (C) 

jenritsema@gmail.com 

 

Doug Wachter 

1566 E. B Creek Dr. 

Holland, MI 49424 

616-399-4157 

douglas.wachter@gmail.com 

 

               Carol Zeh 

               855 Harvest Dr. 

               Holland, MI 49423 

                616-218-4612 

                czeh@sbcglobal.net 

 

PERSONNEL 

Nicholas Loren, Vocal Consultant 

Joel Dueck, Music Librarian 

Joe Terpstra, Rehearsal Manager 

Steve Hook, Stage Manager 

Ruth Sell, Costumes/Uniforms 

Norma Ashby, Volunteer Coordinator 

 

Holland Chorale  

PO Box 1513 Holland, MI 49422 

616-494-0256 
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